Appendix A: 2005 Community Needs Survey

MENOMINEE INDIAN TRIBE OF WISCONSIN
2005 COMMUNITY NEEDS SURVEY

The College of Menominee Nation developed a Community
Needs Survey to assist in the development of the Tribe’s
strategic plan, beginning in March 2003. The selection
process for survey participants was administered by the
Enrollment Department. 1,620 tribal members were
selected at random, of the 8100 enrolled membership at that
time. Due to incorrect addresses, the sample was reduced
1,456.

Several measures were taken to increase community
awareness of the surveys for Tribal members, and additional
copies were made available at public locations on the
reservation. A total of 430 completed surveys were
returned. This number represents a return rate of 30% with
an error rate of = 4.7 percent at a 95% confidence level. Of
the 430 surveys, 219 were returned by on-reservation
respondents and 201 were returned by off-reservation
respondents; ten survey respondents did not indicate their
location.

The data is grouped into on-reservation and off-reservation
categories to provide readers with general perspectives from
both groups. The data collected was used as a starting point
for workgroups to develop goals and objectives; the data
will continue to be used as baseline data when measuring
progress during implementation.

QUALITY OF LIFE QUESTIONS

Q1. How satisfied are you with the income you and your
family have? (Circle one answer for each.)

On Off
n=219 | n=201

Very Satisfied...................... 09% 11%
Somewhat Satisfied............... 42 42
Somewhat Dissatisfied............ 18 19
Very Dissatisfied.................. 24 19
NotSute....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiinn, 02 03
NO ANSWerL...vvviiiiiiiiiinannnnn, 05 05

Qla. What is the primary need(s) not being met for your
family with regard to your current income?

Q2. How satisfied are you with your current job? (Circle
one answet.)

On Off
Very Satisfied...................... 25% 24%
Somewhat Satisfied............... 30 33
Somewhat Dissatisfied............ 11 14
Very Dissatisfied.................. 12 11
NotSure...ovvvviiiiiiiiiieennnnn.. 08 10
NO ANSWer...ovvviiiieiiniiaannns 14 07
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Q3. If you were to change jobs, what type of work would
you be most interested in? (Circle one answer.)

On Off
The work I'm doing now....... 22% 23%
Customer Service (clerk, sales). 06 08
Trade Field (mechanic, welder) 08 06
Professional (attorney, teacher) 11 18
Administrative (director)........ 09 09
Small Business Owner........... 17 21
Factory Worker (laborer)....... 03 03
NotSure.....ooovvviiiiiiinnn 09 09
No ANSWer......oovvivininnnn 15 04

Q4. Do you expect that at this time next year you will be
financially better off than now, worse off than now, or
about the same?

On Off
Better....ooiiii 22% 29%
Worse...ovvviiiiiiiie 16 11
Same.. ..o 48 45
NotSure..oovviiiiiiiiiieiinnnd 12 13
NO ANSWEr . ooviiiiieiiiiie e 03 02

Q5. Do you own or rent your current place of residence?

On Off
Own (or buying).................... 63% 47%
Rent......oooooiviiiiii, 30 49
Other (specify).......cooooevvinnnnn. 06 03
No ANSWer ...oovvvviiiiiiiiinns 01 01

Q6. How satisfied are you with your current housing
situation?

On Off
Very Satisfied................ooo. 28% 29%
Somewhat Satisfied................. 29 37
Somewhat Dissatisfied............. 18 18
Very Dissatisfied.................... 22 14
NotSute....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 02 01
NO ANSWer. . vviiiiieeiiiiiieennns 01 01

Q7. How many families live in your household?

On Off
[0 a1 T 64% 68%
WO e 22 18
Three. oo, 06 07
Morte than three................o..... 07 07
NotSute...oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 01 01
NO ANSWEL .. tviiiiieiiiiieeannnns 01 01
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Q8. Please indicate all of the members of your extended
family currently living in your household. (Circle all that

apply.)

On Off
Parent(s)................ 13% 10%
Spouse’s Parent(s)................. 01 04
Grandparent(s)................... 03 01
Spouse’s Grandparent(s)........... | 00 00
NIECE(S) v vvenniiniiiiiiiiiiinais 06 03
Nephew(s)...oovvviiiiiiinnn. 08 02
Other (specify)............oooo. 26 24
Nofe...oovvviiiiiiiii 50 64

Q9. Do you have any recommendations regarding needed
changes in housing available on the Reservation?

(Explain briefly.)

SOCIAL (COMMUNITY) ISSUES

Q10. How would you rate the Menominee Reservation as
a place to raise a family?

On Off
Excellent.........coooiviiiiinnnn, 06% 06%
Good..oviii 29 22
NotSo Good........oovvvvennnnn. 34 34
Poot. i 24 22
NotSutre....oovvviiiiiiiiiiinnns 06 15
No AnSwert....ovvviiiiiiiiinnnn.n, 01 01

Q11. How would you rate the quality of the Menominee
Nation's efforts to support family life?

On Off
Excellent.........ccooviiiiiiiiiin. 01% 03%
Good...oooiiiii 26 25
NotSo Good.....c..vvvviiennnnn. 40 34
Poot..ooiiiiii 22 15
NotSure...ooovviiiiiiiiiieannn, 12 21
No Answert....ooovvviieiinnnnnnn. 01 01

Q12. What is your opinion regarding the number of
programs currently available to the eldetly on the
Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Too Many Exist...................| 02% 01%
Current Number is Adequate....| 22 17
More Are Needed................ 45 39
NotSure...oovvviieiiiiiiannnnn.. 30 43
NoO ANSWeEr..oviiuiiiiiiinnenn.. 00 01
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Q13. What is your opinion regarding housing currently
available to the elderly on the Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Too Many Exist.................... 01% 00%
Current Number is Adequate........ 21 11
More Are Needed..............cceeeeed] 49 45
NotSute..ovvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen, 28 43
NO ANSWErL . .vviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiinnns 01 01

Q14. What is your opinion regarding the number of
programs currently available to youth living on the
Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Too Many Exist..................... 03% 03%
Current Number is Adequate.......| 14 07
More Are Needed.................... 67 53
NotSure....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. 16 37
NO ANSWEL . vvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeaaannn, 01 01

Q15. Do you feel that the Menominee Tribal Legislature
should take an active role in developing youth programs?

On Off
D T 79% 83%
NoOu it 13 06
NotSure...oovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiie 09 11
NO ANSWEL...oiiiiiiiiiiiieeeannns.. 01 01

Q16. What types of activities do you feel should be made
available for Menominee Youth? (Circle all that apply.)

On Off
Recreational. ... 71% 69%
Academic...........oo 70 83
Service Oriented (volunteet)........ 49 59
Mentofring........co.ovviiiiiniinnn.. 64 68
Other (specify)......ccooevviiiiinnn. 17 15

Q17. How efficient do you believe the Menominee Tribe’s
social programs have been in coordinating the delivery of
services to community members?

On Off
Very Efficient.................oo 02% 06%
Somewhat Efficient.................. 23 26
Not Too Efficient..................... 35 23
Not Efficient At All.................. 24 07
Not Sute. .ot 14 37
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Q18. To what extent do you feel alcohol and drug abuse is
a problem on the Menominee Reservation today?

On Off
Very Important Problem....... 90% 84%
Moderate Problem............... 06 06
Small Problem.................... 03 01
No Problem.............ccvee... 0 0
NotSute....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 02 10

Q19. How would you complete the sentence below?

Over the past 10 years, I believe alcohol and drug abuse
problems have.....

On Off
Decreased.........ccooeiieinnn.. 01% 03%
Increased..........ccoovvvieni... 80 62
Remained about the same...... 11 15
I’'m not sure how this has
changed................ 03 20

Q20. In your opinion, what factors have had an impact on
the status of alcohol and drug use in the past 10 years?

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Q21. How would you rate the overall economy on the
Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Excellent.........cooooiiiiiinnnn, 00% 01%
Good..ooiii 12 11
NotSo Good.........cvevvvennnnn. 41 43
Poot. i 42 27
NotSutre....oovviiiiiiiiiiiinnns 04 16
No AnSwet.....ovveiieiiininnnnn.. 01 01

Q22. Would you like to see more economic development
take place on the Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Y Sttt 94% 96%
NO et 05 04
NO ANSWer . eoiviiieeiiiieeannns 02 01

Q23. If developments take place in the future, what type
would you MOST PREFER? (Citcle one.)

On Off
Light Industry (non-polluting)...| 40% 44%
Small Business..................... 41 29
ToutisSm...vvveeeeeeeeeiiiiaiaannn 22 18
Natural Resources................ 20 25
Other: __ ... 11 07
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Q24. Which of the following types of development do you
feel is MOST IMPORTANT for the Menominee
Reservation? (Circle one)

On Off
Mini-mall.........coooviiiiii. 37% 24%
Business Office Park............... 10 21
Natural Resources.................. 34 41
Other: __ s 20 17

Q25. Would you be interested in starting a business on the
reservation using your own money, if technical, assistance
was provided to you on a confidential basis? (Circle one)

On Off
Y €St 36% 30%
NOuiii 29 26
Possibly........c.ocooi 26 28
NotSutre....oovviiiiiiiiiiinnns 07 14
NO ANSWer . vvviiiiieieeeeaannn... 02 02

Q26. How do you feel about tourist developments on the
Reservation?

On Off
I’m against Tourist Development.| 16% 18%
I’'m in favor of Tourism 44 50
Development................o..o.
I'm NotSure......ccovvvvininn. 37 29
NO ANSWeEr . eviiieeiiiiiieeannnn.. 03 02

Q26a. What type of tourist development would you like to
see on the Menominee Reservation?
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Q27. Of the following types of small businesses, which do
you feel are needed on the reservation?

(Circle one answer for each business type.)

On Reservation n = 219 & Off Reservation = 201

Very Much Samewhat Not Very Not Needed Not | No
Neodod Needed Needed At Al Sure Answer
On of | On of | On o | On o on oF | On OF
Baches 19 188 6% 2 - e . -
besuty shop v | 3% O 18% L 1 6%
Qr
- 3 » + 1 1 | '
+ % |m n 1 1 o)
grd. | M 4 2 " 1
Q oo % | 3% w ! p
i I 4 16 %
Qg # 7 1 1 4
Th 38 56 I 1 ] 0) J
o _ = 1 1 o [ &

OFF-RESERVATION ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

Q28. How would you rate the overall economy off the
Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Excellent.........coovvviiiiiannn. 16% 08%
Good..ovviii 55 47
NotSo Good.....cc.vvviinnnnn., 17 25
Poot.iiiii 03 08
NotSute....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 07 11
No ANSWer...coovvvvviiiinenennn... 01 02

Q29. How familiar are you with the Menominee Tribe’s
proposed Kenosha Project?

On Off
Very Familiar...................... 10% 10%
Somewhat Familiat............... 43 41
Not Too Familiar................. 29 22
Not Familiar At All............... 16 27
No AnSwet....ooovvviieiinnnnnnn. 02 00

Q29a. What type of information, if any, would you like to
receive?
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Q30. Do you support the Menominee Tribe’s proposal to
build an off-reservation gaming enterprise in Kenosha,
Wisconsin?

On Off
T 68% 71%
NOuii i 14 08
Possibly........coooo 10 17
NotSure....oovviviiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 08 05
NO ANSWETL...oovviiiiiiiiieeannnn.. 01 00

EDUCATION

Q31. In your opinion, how well does the Menominee
school district prepare students to succeed n the K-12
school system?

On Off
Students Exceed Expectations....| 02% 02%
Students are Sufficiently Prepared| 13 14
More Preparation is Needed...... 72 47
NotSure......oooviviiiiiiiiiiiin, 11 37
NO ANSWer...ouviiiiiiiiiiiiinens 02 00

Q32. How prepated do believe Menominee students are
to succeed in work and school beyond the 12th grade?

On Off
Students Exceed Expectations....] 01% 01%
Students are Sufficiently

Prepared... 12 10
More Preparation is Needed...... 75 59
NotSure......ooovviviiiiiiii., 09 29
No ANSWer.....ovviiviiiiiininnn. 02 00

Q33. To what extent do you believe the Menominee
culture is taught in the K-12 educational system on the

Reservation?

On Off
Too Much is Taught................ 05% 00%
The Amount Taught is
About Right................o 33 18
More is Needed.........ccocvvveent. 41 41
NotSure.....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 19 40
NO ANSWEL...oiiiiiiiiiiaieeeen, 02 00

Q34. How adequate is the availability of financial assistance
for education to members of the Menominee Nation?

On Off
Too Much Assistance Exists....| 01% 01%
Assistance is Adequate........... 13 15
More Assistance is Needed...... 41 41
NotSure....oovviiiiiiiiiiiinnn 19 40
NO ANSWeErL...ooviiiiiiiiiieaanns, 02 00
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HEALTH

Q35. On a scale of one to five, with one being Excellent
and five being Poor, how do you rate the quality of health
care services provided on the Menominee Reservation?
(Citcle one number)

Excellem Poor
1 2 3 4 5
on |oxr | [on Jor| [ on [or | [ on [ OF On | om
(8% 1% | 23% 17% | 39% 1% 16% 17% 13% 10%%

On Reservation  Off Reservation
Median: 3.00 3.00
Mean: 314 3.40

Q36. Do the health care services that are currently available
meet your needs?

On Off
YeS oo 53% 44%
NO i 38 43
NO ANSWErL . iviiiiieiiiiiieannns 09 13

Q306a. Briefly describe the additional services you would like
to see made available?

LAW ENFORCEMENT

Q37.Do you feel that you live in a safe and secure
environment?

On Off
Y St 30% 34%
NOu 50 29
NotSute....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 18 34
No ANSWer...coovvvvviviieenennnn.. 02 03

Q38.  How safe do you feel the Menominee Nation
environment is for children?

On Off
Very Safe......oooooiiiiiiiil] 03% 03%
Somewhat Safe.................... 28 32
Somewhat Unsafe................. 38 30
Very Unsafe..............o.oo.ee. 25 12
NotSure...ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiinn 06 23
No AnSwert....oovvvviieiinnnnnn. 01 02

Q39. Do you believe the Menominee Tribe provides
enough resources for Law Enforcement?

On Off
N R 21% 19%
NOu it 52 36
NotSure...ovvviiieiiiiiieeiinnn, 26 43
NoO ANSWer...ovvvviiieiiinieeennn, 01 02
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Q40. Please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements:

I feel that I can count on the Tribal Police for help and
protection when I need it.

On Off
Strongly Agree............oooiiii 07% 06%
AQIee. ..ot 34 41
Disagree.........ooovviiiiiii.. 30 18
Strongly Disagree................... 16 06
NotSufe......ooviiiiiiiiiin, 12 28
No Answer.......coooviviiiininnnn. 01 01

I feel that I can count on the Tribal Courts for help and
protection when I need it.

On Off
Strongly Agree..........ooooiii 05% 07%
AGICC...oviiiiii 22 32
Disagree.........cooovviiiiiii.. 32 19
Strongly Disagree................... 21 07
NotSure....ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn 19 35
NO ANSWer...oovvviieiiiieeann... 02 01

JUDICIARY

Q41. How useful do you believe the following court
alternatives would be on the Menominee Reservation?
On Reservation n = 219 & Off Reservation n = 201

Viry Somcwhint Usctel | St Viery Uery | 1o Uefl At 1 i

Usefal o off on  OF All Sure Amwer
o0 on n On O | On 0N | On oOf
(4la. | Teen Court 42% | 45% | 27% | 25% | OT% | O4% | O6% | D4% | 14% | 19% | 05% | 4%
Qutb, | Peoommkiog | g | g3 | a5 o | as | 13 | os |0 [ 2 | 19| os | o0

Coun |

ole Traditional ] 3% 23 % 0 | 0|0 | n 4 = | "= 05
Elders Court - - - i . - - B
(41d. | Other: ] 05 ol 3 ol ol (1]} (]| 13 16 L7 4

Q42. How adequate is the number of detention centers on
the Menominee Reservation?

On Off
Too Many Exist................... 01% 03%
Current Number is Adequate....| 15 16
More Are Needed................. 53 24
Not Sute...coovviiiiiiiiineennnn.. 27 56
No AnSwet....ooovvviieiinnnnnnn. 04 01
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NATURAL RESOURCES Q48. How important do you feel it is to educate tribal
members in traditional language and culture?

Q43. Are you satisfied with the current management of On Off
natural resources within the Menominee Reservation?
Very Important..................... 64% 80%
On Off Somewhat Important.............. 25 13
YeS. oo 23% 24%, Not Very Important ................ 04 03
N0 50 39 Not Important At All.............. 0 01
Not Sute...oovoviiiiiiiinnn, 26 37 NOE SULE. v v 04 05
No Answer.......oooooniinn 01 01 NO ANSWEr . eoviiieeiiiiiieeannnn. 01 00

Q44. Are you satisfied with the quality of air on the

' ion? 4 . ‘
Menominee Reservation: Q49. How familiar are you with the Menominee language?

On Off On Off

VS 0% | 66% Very Familiar................coco.o... 06% | 02%
NO 12 05 Somewhat Familiar................. 37 28
NOESUFE. oo 16 29 Not Very Familiar.................. 33 42
NOARSWEr. oo 02 00 Not Familiar At All................. 23 28
No Answer.......oooovvviiiininnnn. 01 00

Q45. Are you satisfied with the quality of lakes and rivers
on the Menominee Reservation?

Q50. How familiar are you with the Menominee culture?

On Off
Yes.oooiiiiii 52% 46% On Off
NOco 32 25 Very Familiat.......................] 16% 14%
Not Sute....ooovviiiiiinnin 16 29 Somewhat Familiar................. 57 54
No Answer.......oocooeennn 01 00 Not Very Familiar.................. 17 24
) ) . o Not Familiar At All................| 07 08
Q46. Are you satisfied with the quality of wildlife on the NO ANSWEr oo 03 00

Menominee Reservation?

Q51. If you wanted to know more about Menominee

O;l Off language or culture, would you know who to contact to get
YeS. oo 67% 56% the information you need?
NO o 16 17
NOt SULE. et 14 25 On Off
No Answer......oooooeniinn. 03 01 P 66% 42%
No.ooi 33 57
CULTURE AND HERITAGE NO ADSWEL. ..o 02 01

Q47.  Which of the following Menominee traditional
practices have you participated in? (Circle all that apply)

On Off
Traditional Ceremonies............ 43% 43%
Medicinal Plant Gathering......... 22 13
Drumming/Singing................ 14 16
Traditional Dancing................ 27 25
Beading...........ooiii, 33 39
Other (specify) __ ... 16 13
I Have Not Participated........... 36 37
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Q52. Listed below are several aspects of life in the
Menominee community. Please indicate how important
these community aspects are to you. (Citrcle one answer for
each item.)

On Reservation n = 219 & Off Reservation n= 201

Very " Semewhat | NetTes | NotAtAll | No
Fasential Tmportant Tmportant Tmpartant Important Answer
. P ol b B ool B IR ol K TGO o) W Yo ] e, R
Environmental (lakes
Q520 | foeest, fresh wir, namural | 67% | T3% | 30% | 25% | 00% | O1% | 01% | O1% | 00% | 0% | O1% | 01%
resources, efe.)

Q32b, | Gaming M (N || |18 23 o6 |05 |03 03 (o |02
Recreational (hunting | I

|

|

|

Q52c. | fishing. camping rafting. | 53 !
)

3 |9 (15 0 oz | o1 (o0 |00 |01 |01

o

Social ifmily, fiends,

Qixd |3 (0 w (o2 o | o0 00 (o1 |0

Q52 | Housing 56

2 Cultural (Pow-wouws,
521
Qs traditsons, heritage, ete.) 46

ol 00 |01 |02

49
54
35
54
Q52 Small Town vs. Cry
% | Lifie (small commmmity, | 25 | 31 4 |3 [ 2 |d |07
ural anmeosphere, elc )
Q52h Public Assistance
T | (social service, bealth 48 |44
care, etc.)
Cost of Living (ko
Q520 | taxes, less expensive, 51 |50
se) i}
T0
66
67

|

|
o (40 (10 |10 o1 |03 |m 02 |o1 |02
B n w12 (m 015

Q53 Health Care (ctinic, 69

medical services, etc.)

Qs2k. | Job Opportunities | 68 % |26 [o3 |04 oo |02 (o0 |01 |00 |

College Education

521 33 | 25 3 5 | 7]
Q521 Opportucitics 5 25 06 05 L] {11} | ol m o |0
Q52m | K-12 Education ] 66 27 25 o (23 00 00 | ol n U] 03
Q3n i (L1 10 03 ™ 0l {11} 00 1] ! ol 00 85 |83

Q53. How familiar are you with the members of the
Menominee Tribal Legislature?

On Off
I Know At Least Three of 40% 39%
Them...
I Know At Least Six of Them...| 14 06
I Know All of Them.............. 29 07
I Don’t Know Any of Them....| 16 48
No AnSwet....ooovvviiieinnnnnnn. 01 01
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Q54. Listed below are several areas where services and
programs are oversecen by the Menominee Tribal
Government. Please indicate how problematic you feel
these areas are for the Menominee Nation today. (Circle
one answer for each).

On Reservation n = 219 & Off Reservation n= 201

Very

Tmportant Aoderate Small No Doa't Mo
Prublem Problem Prablem Prublem Knowm Amwnrr
On _om | os of lon _oOF | On oW os _om|ow _om

[ Conditioms of | Z 270, . | 2u; |
Qida | strects and roads. | A5% | 16% | 5% ]ﬁ'o: 23% [ 27% | 03% | 11% | 02% | 11% | 02% Eﬂ-".
Q34b. | Traffic on the

17 () 33 23 2 El) 16 ad 03 13 ol (2]
reservation

Q34c. | public
transportation

Q54d. | Commumity
growth and 47 43 26 21 15 12 o4 05 08 16 ol | 03
planning.

Q54e. | Economic
development

Q341 | Shopping for I I 1 I I T 1 t

goods'serviceson | 65 | 52 | 21 | 26 |06 |08 |02 |02 (05 |10 | 01 | O3

____ | the reservation.

Q34g. | Crime and Law

_____ | Enforcement.

Q54h. | public Unilities
(e, sewer, €.}

Q54 | Services provided |

25 19 i} 2 | 24 17 | 24 [ 10 (06 [ 22 | 01 | 03

58 51 24 23 |09 |06 | 03 | 03 | 04 14 | 02

03

60 |39 | 23 25 |09 | 14 |04 | 4| 02 | 24| 01 |u-|

28 24 2 BN 2 16 16 | 11 09 [ 22 ( 03 | 03

43 [ 32| 25 |20 |12 | 12 |08 |06 |08 |18 | 03 | 04

Iy the Tribe.
Q54). | Alcohol and Drug 1

Abuse on the 85 | 77 | w | 10 |02 |02 |00 |00 |02 |00 | 02|02

In.'\«:l'\'.lll‘)l! | | 1 | |
QS4k. | Health carc on the N N N

TesTiE LI | n 24 |15 (09| 12| 1002 |13 01 | 03
Q841 | K-12 Education | =

on the s1 |40 | 21 |17 |13 |12 |07 |09 (06 | 19 | 02 | 03

| reservation | } | I | i 1 1 |
Qs4m. | College

Educationonthe | 36 | 32 | 21 | 19 [ 15 | 13 | 19 | 15 [ 09 [ 19 | 01 | 0

reservation

Q54n. | Recreation and
lesure activities.

40 29 2 24 18 17 14 13 06 14 o | 02
Q840 | Other | | | 1

(i3 10 o1 01 (00 (00 | 01 [ O1 04 [ 07 ( BY | 82

Q55. What do you consider are the three most serious
problems that need to be addressed by the Menominee
Tribal Legislature today?

1.

2.

3.

Q56. How do Menominee government decisions affect
you?

COMMUNICATION QUESTIONS

Q57. What type of media do you use to receive information
about the Menominee Nation?

(CIRCLE ALL THAT APPLY)
On Off
Local Television.................... 42% 23%
LocalRadio..........cooeeeiinn. . 37 08
Menominee Nation News......... 84 64
Shawano Leader.................... 53 19
Word of Mouth.................... 78 71
Tribal Meetings..................... 31 12
The Internet.......covvviinieinn. 15 22
Other (specify) __ ... 04 09
Q58. Do you attend General Tribal Council meetings?
On Off
YeS oo 34% 18%
NoOu i 61 80
No Answert....ooovvviieiininnnnn. 05 02
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Q59. Do you, or does any member of your household, own QG65. Which of the following statements best describes

a personal computer? your employment situation?
On Off On Off
Yes. oo 49% 70% Employed Outside Your Home.| 50% 58%
NO 48 30 Employed Within Your Home..| 06 03
No Answer.......ccoeeviuieann... 03 00 Out of the Workforce............ 02 07
Retited......ooovviieiiiiiiiit. 21 14
Q60. Have you or other members of your houschold used Student..........ocoooiiiin 02 05
your home computer to dial in to the Internet? Unemployed....................... 16 12
No Answer.......ooeviviinnnnn.. 03 01
On Off
Yes oo 40% 66% QG6. Are you employed on the reservation?
NOwti 24 14
NotSute..ovvvveeiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 02 01 On Off
No Answer........ocoevvininninnn. 34 18 YeS. it 48% 12%
NO oo 40 85
Q61. Do you feel you are kept adequately informed No Answer.........oooevvininnnn. 12 03

regarding important issues affecting the Menominee

Nation? Q67. What is your occupation?
On Off Caregiver.........oooevviiiininnnn 02%
YCS ................................. 290/0 260/0 Chﬂd Care ......................... <1
NO e 67 72 Counselor/Social Services ....... 04
No Answer........ooooninn. 04 02 Disabled.......ccvveeeeeeen.. 02
Education...........coovvviiii, 05
DEMOGRAPHICS QUESTIONS Environment/Natural Resourcey <1
This information helps the Menominee Tribe of Wisconsin F arm.ing """"""""""""""" =<1
to design programs and services specific to the needs of its Gaming.........oooeeeiiii 05
members. These demographic data are not used to identify Government..................oo 02
individual responses. The analyses will be based on Homemakert......cooovvvvvnn.... 06
grouped data and individual responses will be kept Labotet.....coooviiiiiiiiiii. 14
confidential. Law Enforcement................] 02
Management/Administrative....| 21
Q62. Which of the following best describes your (Citcle Medical 06
one answer) pedicales v "
) On Oft Service Wotket.....oooovvvvvnn.... 15
Enrolled Menominee............. 98% 95% Small Business....................] 04
Menominee Descendent......... 02 05 Student.....oooovviiiiiiiiiii.. 02
Tribal Member but not Technical 02
M . OO OO ..........................
CROMUNEE. . eoveeeneeeeeee Unemployed........c.ocvevennen, 02
Other: 00 00 Volunteer.....ooovvvevniiiiannn... <1
Q03. Do you reside within the Menominee Reservation Q68.  Which of the following best describes your
boundaries? n = 430 CURRENT marital status?
On Off On Off
YeS.iiiiiiiiiii 51% 47% Single, Never Married............, 25% 26%
NO et 00 00 Martied. ... 43 46
No ANSWer..oovvvvvvvininnnennn... 02% Separated.............oo 03 04
Divorced....ccoovviviiiiiiii 18 21
Q064. Do you intend to live on the reservation sometime in Widowed. .o omoeoo 1 04
the future? NoO ANSWer...vvvvviiiiiinnnnneni] 01 00
On Off
YES tiie i 63% 23%
Nt 04 06
NotSute....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 10 18
NoO ANSWer ..., 23 52
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Q69. How many children under 18 years of age reside in

your household?

On Off
NONC. ..ttt 44% 50%
(@) T 18 20
1o T 20 17
Three...oooovvvviiiiiiiii e, 11 07
Four ot Mote.............coeueie 06 06

Q70. What is your gender?

On Off
Male...ooooviiiiiiiii 39% 37%
Female...........ooovvviiiiiinn... 61 61
No AnSwet....ooovvviiieinnnnnnn. 01 02

Q71. What is your age?

On Off
18t024. . i, 03% 05%
251034 i 14 14
35t044 . i 21 27
451054 i 26 27
5510 64 i 14 17
650t OVer. i iiiiiiii i, 22 06
NO ANSWerL .t eeiiieeiieennnn. 02 01

72. What is your combined TOTAL FAMILY INCOME

before taxes?

Less than $10,000.................

$10,001 to $20,000................

$20,001 to $30,000................
$30,001 to $40,000................
$40,001 to $50,000................
$50,001 to $75,000................
Mote than $75,000................

On Off
19% 17%
23 12
17 15
09 10
08 13
09 17
03 08
07 05
06 03

Q73. What TOTAL INDIVIDUAL

taxes?

Less than $10,000.................
$10,001 to $20,000................
$20,001 to $30,000................
$30,001 to $40,000................
$40,001 to $50,000................
$50,001 to $75,000................
Morte than $75,000................
NotSure...oovvviveiiiiiiiannnn...
NO ANSWeTL . eviiieieiiineaannns

INCOME before

On Off
31% 28%
24 16
19 18
08 11
04 09
03 07
09 04
03 05
00 04
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Q74. What is the highest level of education you have
completed? (Circle one answer.)

On Off
8th Grade or Less................]| 04% 05%
Some High School................ 16 15
High School Graduate..........., 19 16
Some College/Technical School 44 45
Bachelor’s Degree................ 11 10
Master’s Degree................... 03 07
Professional Degree (MPA, 00 01
MD, DDS, JD).....oviiiinnn
Doctorate (Ph.D., ED.D.)....... 01 00
NO ANSWer . eoiiieieiiineeanans 02 01

Q75. Do you plan to continue your education sometime in
the future?

On Off
D T 42% 51%
N 32 24
NotSure..ooovvviveiiiiiiiannnnn... 21 24
NO ANSWer . eviiieeiiiinieannns 06 01

Q75a. When making your continued education plans,
which of the following areas will you need assistance?
(Circle all that apply.)

On Off
Child Cate.........oooooiiiiin, 14% 16%
Financing.............ooconn. 53 61
Transportation.................... 16 18
Advising........oooo 22 27
Other: __ 05 09

Q76.  Is there anything else that you would like to tell us
that would help us assess the needs of the Menominee
Nation Community?

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION!

Please return your completed survey in the enclosed
postage-paid envelope.
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